Type LMB
Standards EN 60898-1
Approval marks
Number of poles 1+N
Tripping characteristics B, C
Rated current In 2 ÷ 40 A
Rated operating voltage Ue AC 230 V
Max. operating voltage Umax AC 250 V, DC 72 V

similar installations up to 40 A, 230 V AC.
Tripping characteristics B, C according to EN 60898.
  Breaking capacity 6 kA.
  Possibility of additional mounting of auxiliary switch
PS-LT or signal switch SS-LT.
Description
Miniature circuit breakers 1+N-pole
In Characteristic B Characteristic C Number
of modules
Package
[pcs][A] Type Order code Weight [kg] Type Order code Weight [kg]
2 - - - LMB-2C-1N OEZ:46554 0.140 1 12
4 - - - LMB-4C-1N OEZ:46555 0.134 1 12
6 LMB-6B-1N OEZ:46546 0.133 LMB-6C-1N OEZ:46556 0.118 1 12
8 - - - LMB-8C-1N OEZ:46557 0.137 1 12
10 LMB-10B-1N OEZ:46547 0.133 LMB-10C-1N OEZ:46558 0.123 1 12
13 LMB-13B-1N OEZ:46548 0.120 LMB-13C-1N OEZ:46559 0.097 1 12
16 LMB-16B-1N OEZ:46549 0.122 LMB-16C-1N OEZ:46560 0.115 1 12
20 LMB-20B-1N OEZ:46550 0.113 LMB-20C-1N OEZ:46561 0.132 1 12
25 LMB-25B-1N OEZ:46551 0.137 LMB-25C-1N OEZ:46562 0.126 1 12
32 LMB-32B-1N OEZ:46552 0.148 LMB-32C-1N OEZ:46563 0.145 1 12
40 LMB-40B-1N OEZ:46553 0.113 LMB-40C-1N OEZ:46564 0.144 1 12
LMB-16B-1N
Specifi cations
Minia
1

1.3
Curve No. 2
Curve No. 1
200
Correction factor KT depending on ambient temperature
Dimensions Diagram
45 90
70
44718
1
2 N2
N1
Example
Task:   how rated current I
n
 = 16 A will change for circuit breaker LMB-16B-1 at
ambient temperature 40 °C and for 4 circuit breakers placed side-by-side?
Determination of KT:  for characteristic B and In 16 A it is possible to take correction curve
No. 2 from the table. For intersection of the correction curve No. 2
and ambient temperature 40 °C it is possible to determine correction

PS-LT-1100
SS-LT-1100
PS-LT-1100-TE
SS-LT-1100-TE-RE
Design Arrangement
of contacts 1)
Type Order
code
Number
of modules
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
Standard
1100 PS-LT-1100 OEZ:42297 0.5 0.065 1
2000 PS-LT-2000 OEZ:42299 0.5 0.071 1
0200 PS-LT-0200 OEZ:42298 0.5 0.065 1
0010 PS-LT-0010 OEZ:45595 0.5 0.051 1
With test and reset lever
1100 PS-LT-1100-TE OEZ:42300 0.5 0.054 1
2000 PS-LT-2000-TE OEZ:42302 0.5 0.058 1
0200 PS-LT-0200-TE OEZ:42301 0.5 0.080 1
For small voltages standard 1100 PS-LT-1100-MN OEZ:42303 0.5 0.075 1
For small voltages with test lever 1100 PS-LT-1100-MN-TE OEZ:42304 0.5 0.054 1
With handle adapter OD-OL-NR01 2) 1100 PS-LT-1100-K OEZ:42305 0.5 0.065 1
Combined with signal contact 3) 0011 PS-LT-0011 OEZ:46050 0.5 0.056 1
1) Each digit indicates successively the number of make, break, auxiliary make-and-break and signal make-and-break contacs.
2) PS-LT-1100-K is a set for convenient ordering in installation on OLI/OLE. The other designs of the auxiliary switches installed on OLI/OLE
   require separate ordering of OD-OL-NR01.
3) Signal contact: for position signalling of main contacts of the device in switching off  by releases, i.e. in switching off  by overload,

Number
of poles
Number
of outlets
Cross-section
[mm2]
Type Order
code
End
cap
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
1 57
10 S1L-1000-10 OEZ:37373 EKC-1 0.204 50
16 S1L-1000-16 OEZ:37375 EKC-1 0.302 50
2 28x 2 16 S2L-1000-16 OEZ:37378 EKC-2+3 0.477 20
3 19x 3
10 S3L-1000-10 OEZ:38484 EKC-3 0.505 20
16 S3L-1000-16 OEZ:37379 EKC-2+3 0.737 20
3+N 27x 2 16 S3L+N-1000-16 OEZ:38487 EKC-4 1.205 15
4 14x 4 16 S4L-1000-16 OEZ:38486 EKC-4 1.205 15
Number
of poles
Number
of outlets
Cross-section
[mm2]
Type Order
code
End
cap
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
1 37
16 S1L-27-1000-16 OEZ:37376 EKC-1 0.201 50
25 S1L-27-1000-25 OEZ:37377 EKC-1-36 0.315 30
3 12x 3
16 S3L-27-1000-16 OEZ:37380 EKC-2+3 0.537 20
25 S3L-27-1000-25 OEZ:37381 EKC-3-36 0.995 10
4 9x 4 25  S4L-27-1000-25 *) OEZ:37382
EKC-3-36
+ EKC-1-36
1.327 15
*) The busbar consists of one 3-pole and one 1-pole busbar.
Number
of poles
Number
of outlets
Cross-section
[mm2]
Type Order
code
End
      cap  *)
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
1 12
10 S1L-210-10 OEZ:38475  0.045 50
16 S1L-210-16 OEZ:37374  0.047 50
2 6x 2
10 S2L-210-10 OEZ:38476  0.067 20
16 S2L-210-16 OEZ:38477  0.110 20
3
2x 3
10 S3L-106-10 OEZ:38478  0.055 25
16 S3L-106-16 OEZ:38479  0.080 25
3x 3
10 S3L-160-10 OEZ:38480  0.085 25
16 S3L-160-16 OEZ:38481  0.115 25
4x 3
10 S3L-210-10 OEZ:38482  0.110 25
16 S3L-210-16 OEZ:38483  0.150 25
 *)   = The busbar is covered.
S3L-1000-10
INTERCONNECTING BUSBARS
Minia

Number
of outlets
Cross-section
[mm2]
Type Order
code
End
cap
Weight
[kg]
Package
[pcs]
2 22x 2 16 S2L+N+9-1000-16 1) OEZ:39849 EKC-2+3 0.710 20
3
3x 3 + 2x 1
10 S3L-210FI-10 2) OEZ:43144 *) 0.074 25
16 S3L-210FI-16 2) OEZ:43146 *) 0.099 25
16x 3 16 S3L+9-1000-16 3) OEZ:38485 EKC-2+3 0.720 20
22x 2 16 S3L+N+9-1000-16 1) OEZ:39616 EKC-4 0.983 15
1) For 2-module (L+N) devices with auxiliary switch
2) For interconnection of circuit breakers and residual current circuit breakers, where it is required that the row of circuit breakers begins at